Amnesty International **YOUTH AWARDS**



Contributor Consent Form

This form must be completed by all entrants aged 18 years or above.

I hereby confirm my entry to the 2014 Amnesty Youth Awards promoted by Amnesty International UK ('Amnesty') in association with Guardian News & Media Limited (owner of the Guardian Teacher Network and The Guardian), MA Education Limited (owner of SecEd) and the charity PhotoVoice.

I confirm that I am the author of my entry and it was created solely by me (or in relation to joint entries by me with my co-entrants) and my entry is original (and if my entry is an article or in the fundraising category it is factually accurate) and it does not infringe any third party rights and is not defamatory.

I confirm that to the best of my knowledge and belief I have obtained consent (where necessary) from each person identified or whose story is featured in my entry or whose property is used in my entry (and if they are under 16 years of age I have obtained their parent's/guardian's consent) for me to submit my entry, and that they understood how and where my entry may be used before giving their consent.

I acknowledge and agree that by entering the 2014 Amnesty Youth Awards I am granting Amnesty and its partners a royalty free, worldwide, perpetual, non-exclusive licence to reproduce and publish my entry in all formats and media.

I understand that if I win or am shortlisted, I may be asked to be available for media and publicity relating to the 2014 Amnesty Youth Awards. I also understand that if I win or am shortlisted I may be invited to an Amnesty event, and if appropriate, I may be asked to perform or otherwise present the materials I have created for my entry.

I hereby give my consent to be named in connection with my entry and for me to be photographed and/or filmed in connection with the 2014 Amnesty Youth Awards. I also give my permission for my name, age, photo and image (including any films of me) to be used worldwide in all formats and media in connection with my entry and promotion and publicity for the 2014 Amnesty Youth Awards.

I acknowledge that my entry may be edited (for legal or other reasons) and I agree not to make any claim based on 'moral rights' in connection with any editing or other use of my entry in connection with the 2014 Amnesty Youth Awards.

I consent to Amnesty and its partners in the 2014 Amnesty Youth Awards holding and processing personal data (ie my name, address, date of birth and contact details) about me for administrative purposes relating to my entry for the 2014 Amnesty Youth Awards.

I have read and understood the Guidelines and Rules for the relevant category of the 2014 Amnesty Youth Awards provided at **www.amnesty.org.uk/youthawards** and this Contributor Consent Form prior to signing it.

I confirm that by submitting my entry and this Contributor Consent Form I agree to the Rules for the 2014 Amnesty Youth Awards and understand that if I am found to not comply with the Rules or the terms of this Contributor Consent Form my entry will may be disqualified. I confirm that the information given in this Contributor Consent Form is complete and accurate.

Please write clea	arly			
My name (please	print in capitals):			
My school:				
My date of birth:	DD/MM/YYYY			
Category of Award I have entered (Please tick all which apply):				
		PHOTOGRAPHER		
My signature:				
My contact email address:				
My contact phone	e number:			
My address:				

Today's date: DD / MM / YYYY

If you wish to enter but do not wish to be identified as the author of the entry, photographed or participate in media and publicity, we can provide you with an alternative contributor consent form. Please write to **est@amnesty.org.uk** to receive this.